POLICE TEAM TROPHY

(Formerly Police Team Trophy, New Jersey State Rifle Association cup)

Presented to the NRA by Robert Sever Hale, Team Captain of Light Battery A, in 1900, 1901 and 1902 as a perpetual challenge

trophy.
Match

1965

Conditions:

Teams of two firing members, representing any police department stipulated under "Categories." Both members must represent
the same department. No "pick-up" teams will be allowed. No department entering a four-man team will be eligible to enter a
two-man team. Course of fire: Modified Practical Pistol Course Match.

1966 Added--No department will be permitted to enter more than one team in this match.

1967 Sentence added in 1966 changed--No department with more than 50 full-time sworn personnel (Rule 2.4) will be eligible to enter
a team in this match.

1969 Trophy Put In Competition. Course of fire changed from Modified Practical Pistol Course to NRA National Police Course.

1970 Added after above sentence--This ruling must be strictly enforced. All entries will be investigated and teams will automatically be
disqualified if found ineligible. Remember that 50 full-time personnel includes such positions as radio dispatchers, I.D. men,
correction officers, or jail personnel, etc., if they are sworn officers.

1972 Sentences added in 1970 were deleted.

1973 Deleted--No department entering a team in Match No. 7 (Four-Man Team) will be eligible to enter Match No. 8 (Two-Man Team).

2007 Removed from competition

TROPHY WINNERS

1899 1st Reg. Cav., GA Volunteers UNKNOWN 1930 Seattle PD Revolver Team 1304

1900 Light Batry A, MA Vol Militia UNKNOWN 1931 St. Louis PD 1327

1901 Light Batry A, MA Vol Militia UNKNOWN 1932 NO COMPETITION

1902 Light Batry A, MA Vol Militia UNKNOWN 1933 Los Angeles PD 1372

1903 Squadron A, NY NG 849 1934 Los Angeles PD 1389

1904 Squadron A, NY NG 773 1935 Los Angeles PD 1380

1905 Squadron A, NY NG 989 1936 Los Angeles PD 1346

1906 Squadron A, NY NG 960 1937 Los Angeles PD 1119

1907 Squadron A, NY NG 967 1938 Los Angeles PD 1069

1908 Squadron A, NY NG 811 1939 Los Angeles PD 1130

1909 1st Squadron, Cav., CO NG 972 1940 U.S. Treasury Team 1121

1910 1st Squadron, Cav., CO NG 1082 1941 U.S. Treasury Team 1139

1911 1st Squadron, Cav., CO NG 1076 1942-45 NO COMPETITION

1912 1st Squadron, 1st Cav., NY NG 1019 1946 New York City Police 1144

1913 1st Squadron, Cav., CO NG 1007 1947 Detroit PD 1128

1914 NO COMPETITION 1948-64 TAKEN OUT OF COMPETITION - NO TROPHY

1915 1st Inf., KS NG 718 1965 New Haven, CT PD 1142-34

1916 Mound City Rifle Club, St. Louis MO 1780 1966 Fremont, CA PD 1120-25

1917-20 NO COMPETITION 1967 Miami, OK PD 1124-20

1921 U.S. Inf. 1337 1968 U.S. Atomic Energy Commission 1145-40

1922 U.S. Inf. 1231 Oak Ridge, TN

1923 U.S. Inf. 1303

1924 UsMC 1288 Changed to Police Team Trophy

1925 U.S. Inf. 1289

1926 NO COMPETITION 1969 Las Cruces, NM PD 1158-49X

1927 Sellenwood Rifle Club, OR 1303 1970 Denver City Jail Police Team 1156-44X

1928 Oregon Rifle Ass'n 1298 1971 Englewood, CO PD 1160-58X

1929 St. Louis PD Revolver Team 1327 1972 Kansas City, MO PD 1167-55X



1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

New York City PD

Oklahoma City, OK PD

U.S. Border Patrol

Alabama State Troopers

U.S. Secret Service

Louisiana State Police
Louisiana State Police

Medley, FL PD 1195-83X

Los Angeles County Sheriff's Dept.
Grass Valley, CA PD

Detroit Ml PD

Atlantic City, NJ PD
Washington D.C. PD

Arizona Dept. of Public Safety
Sacramento Co. Sheriff's Dept., CA
Long Beach, CA PD

Long Beach, CA PD

Dallas, TX PD

New Orleans, LA PD

Texas Dept. of Public Safety
Oklahoma Highway Patrol
Montgomery, Co. PD, MD
Sacramento Sheriff's Office, CA
Long Beach Police Dept., CA
U.S. Border Patrol

FLETC

U.S. Border Patrol

Los Angeles Police Dept. Blue
Long Beach Police Dept.

S.C. Law Enforcement Division
Long Beach (CA) Police Department
Louisiana State Police “Gold”
No Competition

MHP Red

Removed From Competition

1181-73X
1185-68X
1181-64X
1196-83X
1188-81X
1191-73X
1190-83X

1186-77X
1190-80X
1191-81X
1192-80X
1195-77X
1194-89X
1188-76X
1186-80X
1192-81X
1195-74X
1196-76X
1190-81X
1188-77X
1188-81X
1190-82X
1191-82X
1190-86X
1192-76X
1193-77X
1190-77X
1184-81X
1185-68X
1191-81X
1186-70X

1186-86X



