POLICE TEAM TROPHY

(Formerly Police Team Trophy, New Jersey State Rifle Association cup)



Presented to the NRA by Robert Sever Hale, Team Captain of Light Battery A, in 1900, 1901 and 1902 as a perpetual challenge trophy.

Match Conditions:

- 1965 Teams of two firing members, representing any police department stipulated under "Categories." Both members must represent the same department. No "pick-up" teams will be allowed. No department entering a four-man team will be eligible to enter a two-man team. Course of fire: Modified Practical Pistol Course Match.
- 1966 Added--No department will be permitted to enter more than one team in this match.
- 1967 Sentence added in 1966 changed--No department with more than 50 full-time sworn personnel (Rule 2.4) will be eligible to enter a team in this match.
- 1969 Trophy Put In Competition. Course of fire changed from Modified Practical Pistol Course to NRA National Police Course.
- 1970 Added after above sentence--This ruling must be strictly enforced. All entries will be investigated and teams will automatically be disqualified if found ineligible. Remember that 50 full-time personnel includes such positions as radio dispatchers, I.D. men, correction officers, or jail personnel, etc., if they are sworn officers.
- 1972 Sentences added in 1970 were deleted.
- 1973 Deleted--No department entering a team in Match No. 7 (Four-Man Team) will be eligible to enter Match No. 8 (Two-Man Team).
- 2007 Removed from competition

TROPHY WINNERS

1899	1st Reg. Cav., GA Volunteers	UNKNOWN	1930	Seattle PD Revolver Team	1304
1900	Light Batry A, MA Vol Militia	UNKNOWN	1931	St. Louis PD	1327
1901	Light Batry A, MA Vol Militia	UNKNOWN	1932	NO COMPETITION	
1902	Light Batry A, MA Vol Militia	UNKNOWN	1933	Los Angeles PD	1372
1903	Squadron A, NY NG	849	1934	Los Angeles PD	1389
1904	Squadron A, NY NG	773	1935	Los Angeles PD	1380
1905	Squadron A, NY NG	989	1936	Los Angeles PD	1346
1906	Squadron A, NY NG	960	1937	Los Angeles PD	1119
1907	Squadron A, NY NG	967	1938	Los Angeles PD	1069
1908	Squadron A, NY NG	811	1939	Los Angeles PD	1130
1909	1st Squadron, Cav., CO NG	972	1940	U.S. Treasury Team	1121
1910	1st Squadron, Cav., CO NG	1082	1941	U.S. Treasury Team	1139
1911	1st Squadron, Cav., CO NG	1076	1942-45		NO COMPETITION
1912	1st Squadron, 1st Cav., NY NG	1019	1946	New York City Police	1144
1913	1st Squadron, Cav., CO NG	1007	1947	Detroit PD	1128
1914	NO COMPETITION		1948-64	TAKEN OUT OF COMPETITION	- NO TROPHY
1915	1st Inf., KS NG	718	1965	New Haven, CT PD	1142-34
1916	Mound City Rifle Club, St. Louis I	MO 1780	1966	Fremont, CA PD	1120-25
1917-20		NO COMPETITION	1967	Miami, OK PD	1124-20
1921	U.S. Inf.	1337	1968	U.S. Atomic Energy Commission	1145-40
1922	U.S. Inf.	1231		Oak Ridge, TN	
1923	U.S. Inf.	1303		G .	
1924	USMC	1288		Changed to Police Team Troph	y
1925	U.S. Inf.	1289			
1926		NO COMPETITION	1969	Las Cruces, NM PD	1158-49X
1927	Sellenwood Rifle Club, OR	1303	1970	Denver City Jail Police Team	1156-44X
1928	Oregon Rifle Ass'n	1298	1971	Englewood, CO PD	1160-58X
1929	St. Louis PD Revolver Team	1327	1972	Kansas City, MO PD	1167-55X

1973	New York City PD	1181-73X
1974	Oklahoma City, OK PD U.S. Border Patrol	1185-68X
1975 1976		1181-64X 1196-83X
1976	Alabama State Troopers U.S. Secret Service	1188-81X
1977	Louisiana State Police	1191-73X
1979	Louisiana State Police	1191-73X 1190-83X
1979	Medley, FL PD 1195-83X	1190-037
1980	Los Angeles County Sheriff's Dept.	1186-77X
1982	Grass Valley, CA PD	1190-77X
1983	Detroit MI PD	1191-81X
1984	Atlantic City, NJ PD	1192-80X
1985	Washington D.C. PD	1195-77X
1986	Arizona Dept. of Public Safety	1194-89X
1987	Sacramento Co. Sheriff's Dept., CA	1188-76X
1988	Long Beach, CA PD	1186-80X
1989	Long Beach, CA PD	1192-81X
1990	Dallas, TX PD	1195-74X
1991	New Orleans, LA PD	1196-76X
1992	Texas Dept. of Public Safety	1190-81X
1993	Oklahoma Highway Patrol	1188-77X
1994	Montgomery, Co. PD, MD	1188-81X
1995	Sacramento Sheriff's Office, CA	1190-82X
1996	Long Beach Police Dept., CA	1191-82X
1997	U.S. Border Patrol	1190-86X
1998	FLETC	1192-76X
1999	U.S. Border Patrol	1193-77X
2000	Los Angeles Police Dept. Blue	1190-77X
2001	Long Beach Police Dept.	1184-81X
2002	S.C. Law Enforcement Division	1185-68X
2003	Long Beach (CA) Police Department	1191-81X
2004	Louisiana State Police "Gold"	1186-70X
2005	No Competition	
2006	MHP Red	1186-86X
2007	Removed From Competition	